rimislhic

Rothstein, Mandell, Strehm,

Halm & Cipriant, r.a.

ATTONMETE AT LaW

98 East Water Street
Temns River, NJ 08753

Q: /525630777
f: 732905.6555

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-110

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG
HARBOR, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW
JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO STAGE ROAD TO ARAWAK
PAVING CO. INC.
WHEREAS, a contract was previously awarded to Arawak Paving Co. Inc. for
Improvements to Stage Road; and
WHEREAS, the original contract for said improvements was in the amount of
$694,900.00; and
WHEREAS, the governing body wishes to authorize Change Order No. 1
(Final), which will result in an incrcase of $9,488.52 in the contract price, based on as-built
quantitics for the project as shown on Schedule A attached hercto and made a part hereof,
which is a 1.37% increase for a new total of $704,388.52; and
WHEREAS, this change order has been recommended by the Township
Engineer; and
WHEREAS, it is the desire of the governing body to authorize the execution of
this change order.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the
Township of Little Egg Harbor, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:
1. 'That the governing body does hereby authorize the execution of Change
Order No. 1 (Final), which will resull in an increasc of $9,488.52 in the contract price, based

on as-built quantities for the project as shown on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part

hereof, which is a 1.37% increase for a new total of $704,388.52.




rimi|sihic

Rethatein, Mandell, Strohm,

Halm & Cipriani, P.A.
AIORHEYS AT LAW

98 [Cast Water Street
Toms River, NJ 08753

o 73256307707
f: 732.905.6555

2. That the Mayor is hercby authorized to execcute and the Township Clerk to
atlest Lo, respectively, an addendum to the contract with Arawak Paving Co. Inc., in accordance
with the provisions of this resolution.

3. That a Certificate of Availability of Funds executed by the Chief Financial
Officer is annexed hereto. The following are the line item appropriations or ordinances which
constitute the availability of funds for this contractl:

2022-0] VaRIDus oA  IMFRAERENTS

4. That a certified copy of this resolution, together with a copy of Change
Order No. 1 (Final), be forwarded to the Chief Financial Officer, Township Engincer and
Arawak Paving Co. Inc.

CERTIFICATION

I, KELLY LETTERA, CMC, RMC, Municipal Clerk of the Township of
Little Egg Harbor do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the
Township of Little Egg Harbor Township Commillee at a mccjmg held on the 11" day of April,
2024. ;o

e

'(.. )m
Pt
KELLY LE_ﬁL CMC‘ RMC

Township Clerk
Little Egg Harbor Township




r

m

sh

Cc

Rothstein, Mandell, Strohm,

Halm & Cipriani, » A.

ATTONHEYE AT LAW

98 East Water Street
Toms River, NJ 08753

0: 732363.0777
fi 752905.6555

CERTIFICATE OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

I, RODNEY R. HAINES, Chief Financial Officer for the Township of Little
Egg Ilarbor, do hereby certify that adequate funds are available for an Addendum for Change
Order No. 1 (Final) with Arawak Paving Co. Inc. for Improvements to Stage Road in the

amount of $9,488.52.

The funds which are available for this contract arc found in the following line

item appropriations or ordinances:

202267 \aBwos @m [MARVEMENS

.r'.----”‘

s i
E’Q/A --

RODNEY KJHAINES, Chicf Financial Officer
Township of Little Egg Harbor




rimis|h|c

Rothstein, Mandell, Strahm,

Halm & Cipriani, P.a.
"

ATTOONEYE AT | AW

58 East Waler Slreet
Toms River, N1 08753

o: 732 363.0777
f: 732.905.6555

ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT

THIS ADDENDUM made this dayof 2024,
by and between the TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR, a municipal corporation of
the State of New Jersey, having its principal offices located at 665 Radio Road, Little Egg
ITarbor, New Jersey, 08087, hercinafter referred to as “Township,” and ARAWAK PAVING
CO., INC., having an address at 7503 Weymouth Road, Hammonton, NJ 08037, hereinalter
referred to as “Contractor.”

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, a contract was previously awarded to Arawak Paving Co. Inc. for
Improvements to Stage Road; and

WHEREAS, the original contract for said project was in thc amount of
$694,900.00; and

WHEREAS, the governing body wishes to authorize Change Order No. 1
(Final), which will result in an increase of $9,488.52 in the contract price, based on as-built
quantities for the project as set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof;
and

WIIEREAS, this change order has been recommended by the Township
Engineer and agreed to by the contractor; and

WHEREAS, this change order totals $9,488.52, which amount is a 1.37%
increase of the original contract awarded to the contractor.

NOW THEREFORE, be it agrecd between the parties as follows:

1. The Township and the Contractor do hereby amend the original contract

between the parties for Improvements to Stage Road to provide for an increase of $9,488.52




rimis|hjc

Rathstein, Mandell, Strohm,

Halrm & Cipriani, r.a.

ATTONMEYE AT LaW

98 East Water Street
Toms River, NJ 08755

0:732363.0777
f: 7329056555

in the contract price, based on as-built quantitics for the project as shown on Schedule A
attached hereto and made a part hereof, which is a 1.37% increase for a new total of
$704,388.52 bascd on as-built quantities as set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto and made
a part hereof.

2. That the parties do hereby authorize the execution of this addendum.

WITNESS & ATTEST: TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG: HARBOR
. i By . N

KELLY LLETTERA, CMC, RMC BLAISE SCIBETTA, Mayor

Township Clerk

ARAWAK PAVING CO. INC.

N By
Sccretary President
(Seal)




N\

AND i s
{i'ﬁi | YOUR GOALS, DUR MISSION.

VIA EMAIL AND REGULAR MAIL

March 27, 2024

Kelly Lettera, Township Clerk
Township of Little Egg Harbor
665 Radio Road

Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087

Re: T&M File No. LEHT-0191.4

Project Close Out
Fy 2022 NJDOT Municipal Aid Road Program - Improvements to Slage Road

Township of Little Egg Harbor, Ocean Caunty, NJ

Dear Ms. Lettera:
Enclosed please find the following for the above referenced project:

s Four (4) originals of a Change Order No. 1 (Final) adjusting the contract guantities o the
Contractor, Arawak Paving Co. Inc., based on as-built quantities for the above referenced
project. The contract is being increased from the original contract amount of $694,900.00 to

$704,388.52, which is an 1.37% increase.

The enclosed document has been executed by the contractor and T&M as required. After the change
arder is executed, please return three (3) originals to our office. By copy | am requesting Melanie
Appleby, Township Altorney prepare 8 resalution suitable for adopticn at the next available committee
meeting. | trust the above is in order and satisfactory for the Township of Litlle Egg Harbor lo process

the enclosed change order.
Ploase also find enclosed please the following in support of project closeoul:

s One (1) original of the maintenance bond, #0249923M, issued by Berkeley Insurance
Company, in the amount of $176,097.13, with an expiration date of December 8,

2025,

s One (1) original affidavit of compliance executed by lhe contractor.
Should you have any questions relative to this matler, please fecl frec lo contact me al your

convenience.
Very truly yours,

(. \;k_,7.q<bt2{2ff—\

JASON A. WORTH, P.E., P.P., C.M.E.
“TOWNSHIP ENGINEER

JAW:Is

Enclosures
ce: Rodney Haines, Township Administratot/CFO (via email)

Melanie Appleby, Township Attorney (via email)
G:\Projects\LEHTAO1814 \Correspnndance\l-(L__JAW_Pchr-:cl Closequtl.docx

T&M ASSOCIATES, 1144 Hooper Avenue, Suite 202, Toms River, NJ 03753 [0 732.473.3400 [ tandmassociates.com



Form GA-1 2/01 Project #: LEHT-01514
NEW JERSEY DEFARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF LOCAL AID
AND ECONDMIC SERVICES
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER - 1 (FINAL)
STATE AID PROJECT

Froject FY 2027 NIDOT MUNICIPAL AID RUAD PROGRAM - IMPROVEMENTS TO STAGL ROAD
Municlpality TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR

County OGEAN COUNTY

Contracior ARAWAK PAVING CO. INC.

7503 WEYMOUTH ROAD
HAMMONTON, NJ 080T

|0 accordance with the projact Supplementary Specilication. the fallowing are changes in the conlract.
Location and Reason for Change (Attach additional sheets if required)

CHANGES MADL TO ADJUST T0 AS BUILT QUANTITIES. >

ITEM NQ. AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY & UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK
T Unifermad Law Enfarcement Offics 10G6.29 HOURS $80.33 $9,4050.50
8 Asphialt Price Adjustment 3,185.75 DOLLARS £1.00 £3,185.75
9  Fual Price Adjusiment 123813 DOLLARS £100 $1,238.33
16  HMA Millim. 3" o less 769 Y £3.00 £2,307.00
17  HMA Milling. mare than 3°to &7 190 Y 5400 $760.,00
70  HMA D.5ME4 Suface Course, 2° Thick 221.89 TOH S86.00 519,065.34
22 HMA Driveway, 27 Thick 187.10 5y £40.00 56,284.00
30 Inlet, Type 'A' w/ Sump F UNIT $3,700.00 57,400.00
39 Curb Piece, Type 'N' Eco 1 UNIT $330.00 F330.00
42 Resel Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casung 9 URIT $300.00 $2,700.00
47 Conureta Sidawalk, 4" Thick H.BE &Y $200,00 $1,776.00
49 Traftic Markings, Thermuoplastic 8 5F $8.00 %48.00
50 Traftic Striping. Lung-Life, Epoxy Hesin, 4° 1681 LF $0.50 184050
BERUCTION
1 |niet Fifter, Typa 2. 4'x 4° 8 UNIT 310,00 480,00
2 Sill Fance 4,685 it £0.50 572,342.50
5 Drums 50 LNt 5001 £0.50
11  Emcawation, Test Pit 24 oy $0.01 £0.24
12 Excavation, Unclassified 244 oY $10.00 %2.440.00
14 Denze Graded Agregata, Variable Thicknass 110 [+ §5,00 $550.00
15 Dense Graded Aggregate, G° Thick 1,398 BY 5L.00 5G,890.00
18  Tack Coal 5422 2,580 GAL 50.01 525.80
18 HMA 19MG4 Dase Course, 3 Thick 151.16 TONg $81.00 $12.486.06
21 HMA Loveling Course, Yariable Thickness 154 TONs £1.00 £3154.00
25 247 Per!, HDPE 2 LF §2H06.00 F5/0.00
33 Inlet. Type 'E' w/ Sump 2 unNIT 54,600.00 £4,200.00
34 Degnhouse inlet, Typs T {If and Where) i UNIT F500.00 $600.00
35 Marhole, 4' Diammter (if and Where) 1 LNIT 5800.00 5500.00
A& Doghouse Manhale, 4' Diameter {If and Where) 1 unit F500.00 $500.00
41 Resat [nfet, Type ‘B, Costing 1 UNIT $300.00 £300,00
43 Contrete Drivewsy, Ralaforoed, 6° Thick 18,685 gY £R0.00 £1,57240
44 Btane Driveway, 4" Thick 48 aY $25.00 §1,180.00
45 " x Variahla Halght Concrele Vertical Curb 205 LF 530.00 54,150.00
46 Timbar Ties, 67 x 6* (If and Whara) 180 L $20.00 43.600.00
51 Tapsailing, %" Thick 531 Y $3.00 §1.85H.50
52 Ferilizing, Liming, & Seading, Type G 531 5Y £0.80 £265.50
53 Straw Mulch 1578 5y E0.01 E15.75
CXTRA WORK
F-1 Ricynlo Sate Grale 1 umiT £400.00 340000
€2 Additional Mobllization 1 LS, $5,000.00 55,000.00
Amounl of Original Conract $694,900.00 Supplementat/Estia 560,740.27
Reduction $51,281.75
Total Change 28,488.52
Adjustea Amount Dased on Ghanges §704,388.52
Qrders
% Change in Contrant 1.37% -

|(+} Increasa or () Decrease)

] bt Approved: b= e — et
Date (Distrint Manager) (Date)

awnship Cnginaar
{Local Goverament Sarvices)

=iding OMicar) Cate)

Ahivela ol

(Comractor}  © {Data)




